Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award the Sunrise Harbor Park 
Renovation Project to Leadex Corporation pursuant to Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code and Invitation for 
Bid (IFB) 2009.05.28 in the amount of $156,960 (One Hundred Fifty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Dollars). 
Project to be funded by Miami Dade General Obligation Bond Fund.  

RECOMMENDATION OF THE CITY MANAGER: 
Approval 

BRIEF HISTORY: 
The Sunrise Harbor Park Renovation Project consists of the installation and construction of new playground

[...]

There were three (3) no bid responses from Praing Associates Inc., Pontifex 
Construction Group Inc., and Thompson Construction and Development Group, Inc. 

The lowest responsive responsible bidder for the Sunrise Harbor Park Project was Leadex Corporation with their 
bid of $156,960 (One Hundred Fifty Six Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Dollars), which is their base bid of 
$138,960 plus an add alternate in the amount of $18,000 consisting of the installation of new park benches and 
garbage bins. 

FINANCIAL INFORMATION: (If Applicable) 
No. Amount Account No. Source of Funds 
1.